
 
31. CHILDREN: WILL YOU TEACH THEM TO PRAY? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 30 6.0 6.0 6.0 
NO 24 4.8 4.8 10.8 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
444 

 
89.2 

 
89.2 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
32. CHILDREN: NAVJOTE/ SEDRE PUSHI BEEN PERFORMED? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 166 33.3 33.3 33.3 
NO, WILL NOT 
HAVE IT 
PERFORMED 

 
 

24 

 
 

4.8 

 
 

4.8 

 
 

38.2 
NO RESPONSE 308 61.8 61.8 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 
 

33. DO YOUR CHILDREN WEAR SUDRE/ KUSTI? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid ALWAYS 70 14.1 14.1 14.1 
SOMETIMES 20 4.0 4.0 18.1 
RARELY 22 4.4 4.4 22.5 
NEVER 15 3.0 3.0 25.5 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
371 

 
74.5 

 
74.5 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



34. DO YOU ADVISE THEM TO WEAR SUDRE/ KUSTI? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 48 9.6 9.6 9.6 
LEAVE IT TO 
THEM 

 
15 

 
3.0 

 
3.0 

 
12.7 

DON’T KNOW 2 .4 .4 13.1 
NO 10 2.0 2.0 15.1 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
423 

 
84.9 

 
84.9 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
35. TO WHICH CLASS DO YOU BELONG? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid ATHORNAN 96 19.3 19.3 19.3 
BEHDIN 358 71.9 71.9 91.2 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
27 

 
5.4 

 
5.4 

 
96.6 

NO 
RESPONSE 

 
17 

 
3.4 

 
3.4 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 
 

36. DID YOUR FATHER UNDERTAKE NAVAR? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 49 9.8 9.8 9.8 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
8 

 
1.6 

 
1.6 

 
11.4 

 NO 38 7.6 7.6 19.1 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
403 

 
80.9 

 
80.9 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
 
 
 



37. DID YOU UNDERTAKE NAVAR? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 20 4.0 4.0 4.0 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
2 

 
.4 

 
.4 

 
4.4 

 NO 47 9.4 9.4 13.9 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
429 

 
86.1 

 
86.1 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
38. HAVE OR WILL YOUR SONS UNDERTAKE NAVAR? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 7 1.4 1.4 1.4 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
16 

 
3.2 

 
3.2 

 
4.6 

 NO 39 7.8 7.8 12.4 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
436 

 
87.6 

 
87.6 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 
 

 
39. ARE YOU IN FAVOUR BEHDIN CHILDREN 

UNDERTAKING NAVAR/ MARATAB? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 249 50.0 50.0 50.0 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
117 

 
23.5 

 
23.5 

 
73.5 

 NO 85 17.1 17.1 90.6 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
47 

 
9.4 

 
9.4 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 
 
 
 
 

 



40. DO YOU DESCRIBE YOUR SELF AS: 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid ORTHODOX 55 11.0 11.0 11.0 
LIBERAL 256 51.4 51.4 62.4 
REFORMIST 24 4.8 4.8 67.3 
THEOSOPHIST 3 .6 .6 67.9 
ILM-I-KISHMOON 2 .4 .4 68.3 
OTHER/ 
COMBINATION 

 
44 

 
8.8 

 
8.8 

 
77.1 

MEANINGLESS 
TERMS 

 
45 

 
9.0 

 
9.0 

 
86.1 

NON PRACTICING 44 8.8 8.8 95.0 
NO RESPONSE 25 5.0 5.0 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 
 


