

31. CHILDREN: WILL YOU TEACH THEM TO PRAY?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	30	6.0	6.0	6.0
NO	24	4.8	4.8	10.8
NO RESPONSE	444	89.2	89.2	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

32. CHILDREN: NAVJOTE/ SEDRE PUSHI BEEN PERFORMED?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	166	33.3	33.3	33.3
NO, WILL NOT HAVE IT PERFORMED	24	4.8	4.8	38.2
NO RESPONSE	308	61.8	61.8	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

33. DO YOUR CHILDREN WEAR SUDRE/ KUSTI?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid ALWAYS	70	14.1	14.1	14.1
SOMETIMES	20	4.0	4.0	18.1
RARELY	22	4.4	4.4	22.5
NEVER	15	3.0	3.0	25.5
NO RESPONSE	371	74.5	74.5	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

34. DO YOU ADVISE THEM TO WEAR SUDRE/ KUSTI?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	48	9.6	9.6	9.6
LEAVE IT TO THEM	15	3.0	3.0	12.7
DON'T KNOW	2	.4	.4	13.1
NO	10	2.0	2.0	15.1
NO RESPONSE	423	84.9	84.9	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

35. TO WHICH CLASS DO YOU BELONG?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid ATHORNAN	96	19.3	19.3	19.3
BEHDIN	358	71.9	71.9	91.2
DON'T KNOW	27	5.4	5.4	96.6
NO RESPONSE	17	3.4	3.4	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

36. DID YOUR FATHER UNDERTAKE NAVAR?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	49	9.8	9.8	9.8
DON'T KNOW	8	1.6	1.6	11.4
NO	38	7.6	7.6	19.1
NO RESPONSE	403	80.9	80.9	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

37. DID YOU UNDERTAKE NAVAR?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	20	4.0	4.0	4.0
DON'T KNOW	2	.4	.4	4.4
NO	47	9.4	9.4	13.9
NO RESPONSE	429	86.1	86.1	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

38. HAVE OR WILL YOUR SONS UNDERTAKE NAVAR?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	7	1.4	1.4	1.4
DON'T KNOW	16	3.2	3.2	4.6
NO	39	7.8	7.8	12.4
NO RESPONSE	436	87.6	87.6	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

39. ARE YOU IN FAVOUR BEHDIN CHILDREN UNDERTAKING NAVAR/ MARATAB?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	249	50.0	50.0	50.0
DON'T KNOW	117	23.5	23.5	73.5
NO	85	17.1	17.1	90.6
NO RESPONSE	47	9.4	9.4	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

40. DO YOU DESCRIBE YOUR SELF AS:				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid ORTHODOX	55	11.0	11.0	11.0
LIBERAL	256	51.4	51.4	62.4
REFORMIST	24	4.8	4.8	67.3
THEOSOPHIST	3	.6	.6	67.9
ILM-I-KISHMOON	2	.4	.4	68.3
OTHER/ COMBINATION	44	8.8	8.8	77.1
MEANINGLESS TERMS	45	9.0	9.0	86.1
NON PRACTICING	44	8.8	8.8	95.0
NO RESPONSE	25	5.0	5.0	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	